
Appendix 3 Summary of Public Space Protection Order

Total Number of Responses: 510

Q1. In what capacity are you completing this questionnaire? (please tick all that apply)

 A permanent resident within Tewkesbury Borough - 433 (84.9%)
 A business owner within Tewkesbury Borough - 6 (1.1%)
 A regular visitor to Tewkesbury Borough - 32 (6.3%)
 An occasional visitor to Tewkesbury Borough. - 21 (4.1%)

There were also those responded stating they feel within more than one group:

 A resident within Tewkesbury Borough, A business owner within Tewkesbury Borough – 13 
(2.5%)

 A resident within Tewkesbury Borough, A regular visitor to Tewkesbury Borough – 3 (0.6%)

Two did not respond to this question

Q2.   Do you think that dog fouling is a persistent problem in your community/neighbourhood?

 Yes  - 376 (73.3%)
 No - 76 (14.9%)
 Don’t know  - 28 (5.4%) 

Didn’t Answer: 30 (5.8%)

Q3.  Have you ever witnessed a person in control of a dog fail to remove dog faeces, within 
Tewkesbury Borough ?

 Yes – 334 (65.5%)
 No – 176 (34.5%)

Q4.  Do you think that regulating dog fouling with the use of a borough wide public space protection 
order will help address the problem of dog fouling within Tewkesbury Borough?

 Yes – 290 (56.8%)
 No - 91 (17.8%)
 Don’t know – 125 (24.5%)

* 4 didn’t answer this question


